IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS LICKING COUNTY, OHIO 1933 211 10 Pt 2 62

STATE OF OHIO, ex rel. WILLIAM J. BROWN ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OHIO 30 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215,

Plaintiff,

Case No. 82 75263 JUDGE ALLEN

CONSENT JUDGMENT

v.

EDWARD JOHN SNEDDEN 286 Ohio Street Newark, Ohio 43055

CHARLES SNEDDEN 8 Carol Ann Court, S.E. Newark, Ohio 43055,

and

ARTHUR SNEDDEN 286 Ohio Street Newark, Ohio 43055,

Defendants.

The Complaint having been filed on October 28, 1982, and Plaintiff and Defendants by their respective attorneys having consented to this Consent Judgment;

THEREFORE, before the taking of any testimony, upon the pleadings and upon the consent of the parties hereto, the Court hereby makes the following findings:

1. The Court has jurisdiction over the parties and the subject matter of this case. The Complaint states a claim upon which relief can be granted against Defendants under Section 1521.05 of the Revised Code.

2. As described in the Complaint, during a time previous to the filing of this Complaint Defendants failed to submit well logs to the Division of Water within thirty days after drilling, boring, digging, and/or deepening wells, despite the requirement in Revised Code Section 1521.05 that they file such logs.

------

Subsequent to the filing of the Complaint, Defendants 3. filed well logs for all wells for which they possessed records of drilling, boring, digging, and/or deepening.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, in accordance with the agreement of the parties, that judgment be entered in this action as follows:

1. The provision of this Consent Judgment shall apply to and be binding upon the parties to this action, their agents, servants, employees, and successors.

2. Defendants are permanently enjoined from violating Revised Code Section 1521.05.

The Court retains jurisdiction of this case for the 3. purpose of making any order or decree which it may deem at any time to be necessary to carry out this judgment.

Defendants shall pay Court costs. 4.

HONORABLE WINSTON C. ALLEN Judge; Court of Common Pleas

APPROVED:

WILLIAM J. BROWN ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OHIO

BY: JACK A. VAN KLEY

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Law Section 30 East Broad Street, 17th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215 Attorney for Plaintiff

MORROW; GORDON & BYRD

BY: HARVOT, RONALD A.

P. O. Box 816 33 W. Main Street Newark, Ohio 43055-0687 Attorney for Defendants

Leven Jahn VARD JOHN SNEDD SNEDDEN

SNEDDEN 1 Leod. ber